Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAFESCIENCE, INC.	10/31/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLYCOGENESYS, INC.	
Street Address:	31 ST. JAMES AVE	
City:	BOSTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02116	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6642205
Patent Number:	6645946
Application Number:	60235141
Application Number:	60317092
PCT Number:	US0129754

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: skamholz@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: Scott E. Kamholz
Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Blvd
Address Line 2: Foley Hoag LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27390-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott E. Kamholz

PATENT REEL: 019365 FRAME: 0596

500288746

6642205

J.

НО___

Total Attachments: 1 source=SafeScience-to-GlycoGenesys#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019365 FRAME: 0597

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF SAFESCIENCE, INC.

FILED # C 2421-8

OCT 3 1 2001

OEMHELIZA SEZETANI OF FINE

Pursuant to Section 78.390 of the Nevada Revised Statutes

The undersigned, being the Senior Vice President and Secretary of SafeScience, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, (the "Corporation") does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is SafeScience, Inc.
- 2. That the Board of Directors of said corporation at a meeting duly convened, held on September 14, 2001, adopted a resolution to amend the articles as follows:
- (a) That Section 1, which sets forth the name of the Corporation, be removed in its entirety and the following be inserted in lieu thereof:

The name of the Corporation is GlycoGenesys, Inc.

(b) That Section 10, which prohibits preemptive rights, be removed in its entirety and the following be inserted in lieu thereof:

No shareholder of the Corporation shall have any precriptive rights unless otherwise provided by these Articles of Incorporation or a contract duly entered into by this Corporation.

- 3. The total number of outstanding shares of Common Stock of the Corporation having voting power as of September 14, 2001 was 29,183,533.
- 4. The amendment set forth above was adopted, pursuant to Section 78.390 of the Nevada Revised Statutes, by the affirmative vote of stockholders owning at least a majority of the outstanding shares untitled to vote therein given at the special meeting of the stockholders held on October 31, 2001.

5. Signature:

John W. Burns, Senior Vice President

and Socretary

B\$199 1248875-1055872.0010

TOTAL P.82 ___TOTAL P.83

PATENT

REEL: 019365 FRAME: 0598

RECORDED: 06/04/2007